SB0772/493829/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 772

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article – Health Occupations

Section 8–6A–01(a) and 8–6D–01(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2021 Replacement Volume and 2022 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "LICENSED" and substitute "<u>REGISTERED</u>"; and in line 20, strike "<u>REGISTERED</u>" and substitute "<u>LICENSED</u>".